## 900212413 01/18/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sovereign Bank (as successor-in-interest to BANKBOSTON, N.A.)		102/14/2011	U.S. Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICRO PRECISION, LLC (as successor-in-interest to WINDHAM MACHINE COMPANY, INC.)
Street Address:	TWO SOUND VIEW DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	GREENWICH
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1933128	NATHAN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)799-5144 Phone: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Zutic

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	372382-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Zutic

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0949

P \$40,00 1933128

900212413

Signature:	/Thomas E. Zutic/
Date:	01/18/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Nathan#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0950

# STATE OF CONNECTICUT **UCC-3 FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT** Follow Instructions Carefully Requesting Party Cust ID: 000420325 Fee \$50.00 (Space for filing office use only) Name: CSC FILING #0002798055 PG 1 OF 1 Vol 00432 PAGE 3167 Address: 801 STEVENSON DRIVE FILED ON 02/14/2011 09:05 AM City: SPRINGFIELD CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE State: IL **Zip: 627**03 1. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #: 0001894066 2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the secured party authorizing this termination statement. 3. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the secured party authorizing this continuation statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. 4. ASSIGNMENT(full or partial): Give name of assignor at point 7. 5. AMENDMENT(PARTY INFORMATION) : 5.1 This Amendment Affects: ☐ Debtor ☐ Secured Party □ Added ☐ Deleted □ Change 6. ☐ AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): (Check only one box) □ Added □ Deleted ☐ Restated Assigned

7. NAME OF PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: ((name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a

## 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

Debtor).

SOVEREIGN BANK

0516 - 51730286 DEBTOR: NATHAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0951

**RECORDED: 01/18/2012**